Oakland University

Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards

Year ended June 30, 2003

Federal Grant/Pass Through Grant Program Title

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services:
National Institutes of Health:
Basic Research Support Grants (25)
Passed through Oxford Biomedical Research, Incorporated
Passed through Medical College of Wisconsin
Passed through Henry Ford Health System
Passed through University of Wisconsin
National Science Foundation:
Basic Research Support Grants (28)
Passed through the University of Wisconsin
U.S. Department of Education
U.S. Army:
Basic Research Support Grants (5)
Passed through the University of Michigan
National Aeronautics & Space Administration:
Basic Research Grant
Passed through the Michigan Space Grant Consortium
and the University of Michigan
U.S. Air Force:
Passed through the University of Cincinnati
Passed through the University of Dayton
Federal Aviation Administration
North Atlantic Treaty Organization
U.S. Department of Agriculture

Total Research and Development
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Student Financial Assistance:
Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants (Note 6)
Federal Work-Study Program (Note 6)
Federal Perkins Loan Program (Note 3)
Federal Pell Grant Program (Note 4)
William D. Ford Federal Direct Loan Program (Note 2)
Total Student Financial Assistance

TRIO Program:
Upward Bound

Gear Up
U.S. Department of Education
National Writing Project Corporation

Passed through the Michigan Department of Education:
Eisenhower Mathematics and Science Education
Handicapped Preschool & School Program

Total passed through the Michigan Department of Education:

Corporation for National Service/AmeriCorps, passed through Michigan
Community Service Commission

See notes to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards.

25

Federal
Catalog or
Grant number

93.RD
93.114
93.2-P01-HL29587-11
93.866
93.432B876

47.RD
47.041
84.342A

12.RD
12.DAAEQ7-98-3-0022

43.NAG32792
43.A34618

12.800
12.F33615-00-D5006-0006
20.108
99.CRG-940276
10.961

84.007
84.033
84.038
84.063
84.268

84.047A

84.334A
84.335

84.928A

84.281
84.027

94.006

Federal
Expenditures

$ 2,905,604
27,256
25,272

2,060
(120)

901,094
34,757
202,147

72,315
36,647

44,668
11,797

30,743
7,062
15,501
4,470
1,843

4,323,116

339,064
260,678
404,570
4,858,352

28,865,684

34,728,348

622,281
272,572
23,888
5,065

28,728

36,882

65,610

183,659



Oakland University

Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards
(continued)

Federal
Catalog or
Federal Grant/Pass Through Grant Program Title Grant number

National Institutes of Health:

Basic Instruction Grant, nurse training 93.124

Passed through Bureau of Health Professions, nurse training 93.358
Total National Institutes of Health
U.S. Army 12.DAAEQ7-02-P-L740
U.S. Army 12.DAAEQ7-03-C-L522
Total U.S. Army
National Science Foundation:

Basic Instruction Grant 47.041

Passed through Wayne State University 47.HRO-9450371

Total National Science Foundation

Total Expenditures of Federal Awards

See notes to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards.

26

Federal
Expenditures

$ 24,321

28,156

52,477

13,600
1,448
15,048

9,600
311
9,911

$40,301,975



