Oakland University

Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards

Year ended June 30, 2003

	Federal Catalog or	Federal
Federal Grant/Pass Through Grant Program Title	Grant number	Expenditures
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT		
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services:		
National Institutes of Health:		
Basic Research Support Grants (25)	93.RD	\$ 2,905,604
Passed through Oxford Biomedical Research, Incorporated	93.114	27,256
Passed through Medical College of Wisconsin	93.2-P01-HL29587-11	25,272
Passed through Henry Ford Health System	93.866	2,060
Passed through University of Wisconsin	93.432B876	(120)
National Science Foundation:		
Basic Research Support Grants (28)	47.RD	901,094
Passed through the University of Wisconsin	47.041	34,757
U.S. Department of Education	84.342A	202,147
U.S. Army:		
Basic Research Support Grants (5)	12.RD	72,315
Passed through the University of Michigan	12.DAAE07-98-3-0022	36,647
National Aeronautics & Space Administration:		
Basic Research Grant	43.NAG32792	44,668
Passed through the Michigan Space Grant Consortium		
and the University of Michigan	43.A34618	11,797
U.S. Air Force:		
Passed through the University of Cincinnati	12.800	30,743
Passed through the University of Dayton	12.F33615-00-D5006-0006	7,062
Federal Aviation Administration	20.108	15,501
North Atlantic Treaty Organization	99.CRG-940276	4,470
U.S. Department of Agriculture	10.961	1,843
Total Research and Development		4,323,116
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION		
Student Financial Assistance:		
Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants (Note 6)	84.007	339,064
Federal Work-Study Program (Note 6)	84.033	260,678
Federal Perkins Loan Program (Note 3)	84.038	404,570
Federal Pell Grant Program (Note 4)	84.063	4,858,352
William D. Ford Federal Direct Loan Program (Note 2)	84.268	28,865,684
Total Student Financial Assistance	0 1.200	34,728,348
		- 1,1 = 2,2 12
TRIO Program:	04.0474	000 004
Upward Bound	84.047A	622,281
Gear Up	84.334A	272,572
U.S. Department of Education	84.335	23,888
National Writing Project Corporation	84.928A	5,065
Passed through the Michigan Department of Education:		
Eisenhower Mathematics and Science Education	84.281	28,728
Handicapped Preschool & School Program	84.027	36,882
Total passed through the Michigan Department of Education:	5	65,610
		30,0.3
Corporation for National Service/AmeriCorps, passed through Michigan	04.000	400.050
Community Service Commission	94.006	183,659

See notes to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards.

Oakland University

Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards (continued)

	Federal Catalog or	Federal
Federal Grant/Pass Through Grant Program Title	Grant number	<u>Expenditures</u>
National Institutes of Health: Basic Instruction Grant, nurse training	93.124	\$ 24,321
Passed through Bureau of Health Professions, nurse training Total National Institutes of Health	93.358	28,156 52,477
U.S. Army U.S. Army Total U.S. Army	12.DAAE07-02-P-L740 12.DAAE07-03-C-L522	13,600 1,448 15,048
National Science Foundation: Basic Instruction Grant Passed through Wayne State University Total National Science Foundation	47.041 47.HRO-9450371	9,600 311 9,911
Total Expenditures of Federal Awards		\$40,301,975

See notes to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards.